News Release



Nomura Completes Investment in Julius Baer Group Subsidiary

Tokyo, November 15, 2018— Nomura Holdings, Inc. today announced that it has completed the investment in Julius Baer Wealth Management Ltd. (JBWM), a wholly owned subsidiary of Julius Baer Group Ltd., which was announced on September 27, 2018.

Effective today, JBWM's name has been changed to Julius Baer Nomura Wealth Management Ltd. Nomura does not expect the investment to have a material impact on its consolidated results.

Outline of new company

Name: Julius Baer Nomura Wealth Management Ltd.

Registration: Zurich, Switzerland

Capital: CHF 5,700,000 (equivalent to 661 million yen)

Partners: JBG (60%), Nomura (40%)

	ends ———————
-	Clus -

Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-headquartered financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its four business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking), and Merchant Banking. Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com/